
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034670-2023 

Contract

Car Parking and Security Services

The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust
Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034670
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bec7  
Published 23 November 2023, 12:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust

New Cross Hospital, Wolverhampton Road

Wolverhampton

WV10 0QP

Contact

Emma Viola

Email

emma.viola@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1902695477

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034670-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034670-2023
mailto:emma.viola@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.royalwolverhampton.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/13355

I.1) Name and addresses

Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust

Manor Hospital, Moat Road

Walsall

WS2 9PS

Email

emma.viola@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG38 - Walsall

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.royalwolverhampton.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/13355
mailto:emma.viola@nhs.net


Page 3 to 8

https://www.walsallhealthcare.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

In the case of joint procurement involving different countries, state applicable national
procurement law

University Hospital North Midlands on behalf of the Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust and
Walsall healthcare NHS

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.walsallhealthcare.nhs.uk/


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Car Parking and Security Services

Reference number

T1098

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98351000 - Car park management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust and Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust require a single
supplier to provide Car Parking and Security services at New Cross Hospital and Walsall
Manor Hospital sites. The contract period will cover a three (3) year period with the option
to extend for two (2) periods of twelve (12) months. Totaling a maximum contract period of
five (5) years. The service will be required for 24 hours a day, 365 days a year.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,204,930

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79710000 - Security services

98351100 - Car park services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 8

NUTS codes

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

UKG38 - Walsall

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust and Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust require a single
supplier to provide Car Parking and Security services at New Cross Hospital and Walsall
Manor Hospital sites. The contract period will cover a three (3) year period with the option
to extend for two (2) periods of twelve (12) months. Totaling a maximum contract period of
five (5) years. The service will be required for 24 hours a day, 365 days a year.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010795

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Car Parking and Security Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/010795-2023


Page 7 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carlisle Support Services

251 The Boulevard, Capability Green

Luton

LU1 3LU

Email

bids@carlislesupportservices.com

Telephone

+44 01582692793

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

National registration number

06511961

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £11,204,930

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

mailto:bids@carlislesupportservices.com


Page 8 to 8

University Hospital North Midlands on behalf of the Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust and
Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust

Royal Stoke University Hospital, Newcastle Road

Stoke-on-Trent

ST4 6QG

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

University Hospital North Midlands on behalf of the Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust and
Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust

Royal Stoke University Hospital, Newcastle Road

Stoke-on-Trent

ST4 6QG

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

University Hospital North Midlands on behalf of the Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust and
Walsall Healthcare NHS Trust

Royal Stoke University Hospital, Newcastle Road

Stoke-on-Trent

ST4 6QG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-24T04:28:24+0000
	TCPDF




